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Item

RF

Memory
Connectivity

26MHz ClockSolution

Charger

Hardware Configuration

eMCP(LPDDR4x)

GPS/WIFI/BT/FM

Switch charger 2.5A

32KHz ClockSolution

Platform(AP+CP+PMU) UMS512+SR3595D+UMP510G

Description Main Part Number

UMW2652

32K-less

UMS512+SR3595D+UMP510

KMDH6001DA-B422

RPM6743-31 + RTM7916-51

SGM41511YTQF24G/TR

TSX(PMU) only

RPM6743-31 + RTM7916-51

OZ26000012
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Spreadtrum communications, Inc.

V0.0.1 Change_Note

UMS512_B_CS_A_SCH_V0.0.1
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BKBTPMU_ANALOG

UMP510G

1st function 2nd function 3rd function

Platform

EXT-XTL-EN0

EXT-XTL-EN1

EXT-XTL-EN2

EXT-XTL-EN3

PTESTO

DCDCGPU-EN

NA

VBATDET_OK

NA

NA

EXT_XTL_EN4

EXT_XTL_EN5

T_SEL

CP

BUA

Sensor Hub

UMW2652

UMS512

T_SEL

note

T_SEL use for select Temp-sensor
from TSX or OSC

NA

UMP510G 6 interrupt input IO

OPTION

Close to UMP510G

Item Scenario

0 UMS512+UMP510G
Option1 Option2

0 0

1 UMS512+UMP510G+DCDC 0 1

2 1 0

3 UMS512+UMP510G+DCDC+LPDDR3/4VDDMEMQ power supply for SDRAM 1 1

Scenario Option3(26M/52M)

26M  TCXO+32K Crystal 0

26M  TSX+32K Crystal 0

26M  TSX+32K-less from PMIC internal 1

26M  DCXO+32K-less from PMIC internal 1

26M  DCXO+32K Crystal

Option4(TCXO_MODE) Option5(TSX_MODE) Option6(RTC_MODE)

0

0
1
1
1
1

1
0
0
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

-->

-->

UMS512
UMS312

R0240 R0241
NF NF
0R 0R

Via to Main Gnd

SmartAMP I/V Sense

TSX£ ¨ PMU£ ©

Ä Ú D
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R0211

0R
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N
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02

01
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1
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21
9
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02
01
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C
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02
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C
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4
0R

/0
20

1
R0

22
5

10
K/

02
01

/N
C

R0240 NC/0201

R0241 NC/0201

R0212 0R/0201

C0220 100nH

R0233 0R/0201

C0
20

3
1u

F/
02

01

C0
20

4
1u

F/
02

01
/N

C

C0
20

5
1u

F/
02

01
/N

C

R0200 1K/0201

C02062.2uF/0402

R0201 33pF

C0209 4.7uF/0402

C021010uF/0603

C02112.2uF/0402

C02132.2uF/0402

R0209 0R/0402

C0207 NC/0402

C0217 1uF/0201

C0218 100pF/0201

C0
21

9

R0228 0R/0201

R0211 0R/0201

FOR NFC

FOR AP

FOR CP

FOR WCN

FOR RF

26M

26M

26M

52M/26M

52M/26M

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(OFF)

(OFF)

52M/26M

OPTION

TSX

CLK

RGB LED

1 of 2ANALOG

USB

SYSTEM

ADC

RTC

DCXO LOWCUR

A TO D INTERFACE CLK26M

A TO D INTERFACE

CLASS G

AUDIO

1.8-3.3V/3.1/OFF
50mA

3V/ON (1mA)

SINK:27mA

SINK:27mA

SINK:27mA

H3 MIC1_BIAS
J7 MIC1_P
K7 MIC1_N

G1 MIC2_BIAS
H2 MIC2_P
G2 MIC2_N

J2 HEADMIC_BIAS
K5 HEADMIC_P
J5 HEADMIC_N
J4 HEADMIC_IN_DET

H4 HEADSET_L_INT
H5 GND_DET
N3 HP_L
M5 HP_R

M3 RCV_P
M4 RCV_N

D5 SPK_P
D3 SPK_N

E6 ISEN_P

E4 VSEN_P

E5 IVSEN_N

J1 AVDD_VB

J6 AGND_VB

H6 AGND_ANA1
H7 AGND_ANA2

N2 AMPG_VCOM

M2 VDD_CG_GEN0

L2 VDD_CG_GEN1

L4 VDD_CP

M1 VNEG_CP

P1 VNEG_DRV

K1 CP_CAP_P

K2 CP_CAP_N

R12 RGB_IB0
T11 RGB_IB1
T12 RGB_IB2

C8ADI_SCLK
A8ADI_D

A11AUD_SCLK

B9AUD_ADSYNC
B11AUD_ADD0

A9AUD_DASYNC
B8AUD_DAD0
E9AUD_DAD1

D11EXT_RST_B
D10ANA_INT
C11CHIP_SLEEP
E10CLK32K
B10DCDC_CPU_EN
D8DCDC_GPU_EN
E11PTESTO

M6DNS_D0
M7DNS_D1

U5DCXO_LOWCUR

W3XO_P

W2XO_N

N7CLK26M

U2REF_OUT0

V1REF_OUT1

U3REF_OUT2

T3REF_OUT3

V3REF_OUT4

T7VDDRTC
W6RTC_32K_KI
V6RTC_32K_KO
T6VBAT_BK

R14ADCI1
U15ADCI2
U16ADCI3
T14ADCI4
T15ADCI6

J9DPIN
J10DMIN

K9DPOUT
K10DMOUT

W5 TSEN_VREFP
V4 TSEN_VREFN

V5 TSEN_IN
B2 T_DIG

T2 VSS_TSX_A
T4 VSS_TSX_A
U4 VSS_TSX_A
V2 VSS_TSX_A
T1 VSS_TSX_B

J16VPP

M13EXTRSTN
K16PBINT
M15PBINT2
J13PRODT

C1EXT_XTL_EN0
A2EXT_XTL_EN1
B1EXT_XTL_EN2
C2EXT_XTL_EN3
R6OPTION1
T5OPTION2
R4OPTION3
R5OPTION4
V7OPTION5
U7OPTION6

U0200-A
PMIC_UMP510G_BGA_247_P040

R0205 NC/0201
Thermistor

1
XT1

2
RT2(GND)

3 XT2 4RT1

Y0200
XTAL-CRY+THM-26M-OZ26000012

26MHz/9pF

R0208 0R/0201

C02082.2uF/0402

R0214 100K/0201

R0202 NC/0201

TP
17

TP
33

TP
35

TP
36

VBATBK

OPTION_RTC_MODE[6]

VBATBK

ADI_SCLK [12]

ADI_D [12]

AUD_SCLK [12]

AUD_ADSYNC [12]

AUD_ADD0 [12]

AUD_DASYNC [12]

AUD_DAD0 [12]

AUD_DAD1 [12]

EXT_RST_B [12]

ANA_INT [12]

CHIP_SLEEP [12]

CLK_32K [12]

VDDARM0_EN [12]

PMU_26M_IN [12]

VBATBK

RF_ADC_TEMP [9]

BOARD_TEMP_ADC [9]

BB_USB_DM [12]

BB_USB_DP [12]

CON_USB_DM [20]

CON_USB_DP [20]

EXTRSTN [21]

PBINT2

PBINT [19,21]

OPTION_TSX_MODE[6]

OPTION_TCXO_MODE[6]

OPTION_26M/52M[6]

OPTION_POWER0[6]

OPTION_POWER1[6]

TSX_OSC_DYNAMIC_SEL [23]

CHG_TEMP_ADC [19]

BOARD_ID_ADC0 [9]

BOARD_ID_ADC1[9,19]

DNS_D0 [12]

DNS_D1 [12]

PMU_CLK_IN [6]

TRANS_26M_IN [9]

XO_N [6]

AP_26M_IN [12]

WB_CLK_REQ [23]

OPTION_RTC_MODE [6]

OPTION_TSX_MODE [6]

OPTION_TCXO_MODE[6]

OPTION_26M/52M [6]

BUA_BAT_DET [12]

XTL_BUF_EN1 [12]

OPTION_POWER0 [6]

OPTION_POWER1 [6]

XTL_BUF_EN0 [12]

HEADMIC_BIAS

AUXMIC_BIAS

HEADMIC_N[15]

HEADMIC_P[15]

HEADMIC_IN_DET[15]

AUXMIC_N

AUXMIC_P

MIC_N[15]

MIC_P[15]

MIC_BIAS

HP_L[15]

HP_R[15]

EAR_P[15]

EAR_N[15]

PAOUT_N[15]

PAOUT_P[15]

AMPG_VCOM[15]

VDD1V85

VDDGEN1

ISENSEP'

IVSENSEN'

VSENSEP'

PMU_TSEN_VREFP[6]

PMU_TSEN_IN[6]

PMU_TSEN_VREFN[6]

PMU_T_DIG[23]

AVDDVB

PMU_VBST_PA

PMU_CLK_IN[6]

XO_N [6]PMU_TSEN_VREFN[6]

PMU_TSEN_VREFP [6]

PMU_TSEN_IN [6]

WCN_26M_IN' [23]

VDDARM1_EN [12]

NFC_26M [24]

HP_DET[15]

LED_R[18]

LED_G[18]

LED_B[18]
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PMU_POWER UMP510G DCDC output
Power Name
DCDC CORE 

Output Voltage (V)
0.3-1.3

Output Current (mA)Default Voltage (V)
0.8

Default
ON2000
ON0.3-1.3 0.84000

ON4000

0.61000

DCDC GEN1 0.6-1.5 1000 ON

UMP510G LDO output
Output Voltage (V) Default

Input Power

VBAT

Input Power

VBAT

GEN1

Power Name

1.8-2.5 1500
DCDC MEMQ 0.25-1.25

DCDC MODEM

DCDC GEN0 ON1.85
ON

DCDC MEM ON0.25-1.25 1.152000
0.3-1.3
0.3-1.3DCDC CPU 

DCDC GPU 
4000 0.8

0.8

VDD28 2001.8-3.3 ON2.8
VDDCAMA0 2001.8-3.3 OFF2.8
VDDCAMA1 2001.8-3.3 OFF
VDDCAMMOT 1.8-3.3 400 OFF
VDD18_DCXO 1.8-3.3 50 ON
VDDEMMCCORE 1.8-3.3 600 ON
VDDSDCORE
VDDSDIO
VDDSIM0
VDDSIM1
VDDSIM2
VDDUSB33
VDDWIFIPA
VDDLDO0
VDDLDO1
VDDLDO2
VDDCAMD0
VDDCAMD1

1.8-3.3
1.8-3.3
1.8-3.3
1.8-3.3
1.8-3.3
1.8-3.3
1.8-3.3
1.8-3.3
1.8-3.3
1.8-3.3
1.0-1.25
1.0-1.25

800
200
60
60
60
100
500
50
100
200
400
200

3
3

3
3

2.8
3.3
3.3

ON
ON
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

ON

OFF
OFF

ON

AVDD12
AVDD18
VDDRF18
VDDCAMIO

1.2-1.8
1.2-1.8
1.2-1.8

1.0-1.25 150
200
300
100 1.8

1.8

ON
ON
ON
OFF

VDDRF1V25 1.0-1.25 300 OFF
1.2
1.8

GEN0

0.6-3.3 1500
0.3-1.3 2000 0.8DCDC SRAM

DCDC WPA

1.3

/ OFF
ON

2.8
3
1.8
3

3

3.3
3.3

1.1
1.1
1.25

WCN 1.0-1.6 200 1 OFFGEN1

Output Current (mA)Default Voltage (V)

Ä Ú D(0.8W)

Í â K

R0317C0341R0305 R0316 L0310 C0340C0345

0R 2.2uF NC NC NC NC NC

0R 0R10uF0R NC 22uF 22uF

Ä Ú D(1.5W) 10uFNC 0R 0R 0.47uH 22uF 22uF

C0335 1uF/0402/25V

C0308 2.2uF/0402

C0334 2.2uF/0402

C0325 4.7uF/0402

C0310 1uF/0201/NC

C0311 1uF/0201/NC

C0317 1uF/0201/NC

C0314 1uF/0201/NC

C0313 1uF/0201/NC

C0336 1uF/0201/NC

C0337 1uF/0201

C0305 1uF/0201/NC

C0307 1uF/0201/NC

C0309 1uF/0201

C0322 1uF/0201/NC

C0330 1uF/0201/NC

C0333 1uF/0201/NC

C0339 1uF/0201/NC

C0342 1uF/0201

C0343 1uF/0402/NC

C0323 1uF/0201/NC

C0328 1uF/0201

C0329 1uF/0201/NC

C0316 2.2uF/0402

C0340 22uF/0603/NC

C0302 10uF/0603/NC

C0304 22uF/0603

C0303 22uF/0603

C0318 22uF/6.3V/NC

C0306 22uF/6.3V/NC L0302 1.0uH(Verifying)

L0304 1.0uH(Verifying)

L0300 0.33uH(Verifying)

L0310 0.47uH(Verifying)(NF)

C0344 1uF/0201

C0326 10uF/0603

C0345 22uF/0603/NC

R03050R/0402/NC

C0315 10uF/0603

C0319 22uF/0603

C0312 10uF/0603

L0308 1.0uH(Verifying)

L0303 1.0uH(Verifying)

C0338 22uF/6.3V/NC L0309 0.33uH(Verifying)

C0301 22uF/0603

C0300 22uF/0603

C0324 10uF/0603/NC

C0327 22uF/0603

C0321 10uF/0603/NC

R03160R/0402/NC

R0317 0R/0201

C0331 22uF/6.3V/NC

C0332 22uF/6.3V/NC

C0346 1uF/0201/NC

0.9~1.365V/1.2V/ON
150mA

300mA
0.9~1.365V/OFF

200mA
0.9~1.365V/1.2V/OFF

0.9~1.365V/1.2V/OFF
100mA

0.9~1.365V/0.9V/OFF
200mA

(switch)/1.8V/OFF
100mA

300mA
1.175~1.805/1.775V/ON

1.175~1.805V/1.775V/ON
200mA

200mA
1.8~3.3V/3.3V/OFF

1.8~3.3V/1.8V/OFF
100mA

50mA
1.8~3.3V/2.8V/OFF

1.8~3.3V/3.3V/ON
100mA

50mA
1.8~3.3V/1.8V/ON

1.8~3.3V/3.3V/OFF
500mA

50mA/SINK:79mA
1.8~3.3V/3V/OFF

1.8~3.3V/3V/OFF
100mA

1.8~3.3V/2.8V/ON
200mA

1.8~3.3V/3V/ON
200mA

800mA
1.8~3.3V/3V/ON

1.8~3.3V/3V/ON
600mA

60mA
1.8~3.3V/3V/OFF

1.8~3.3V/3V/OFF
60mA

60mA
1.8~3.3V/3V/OFF

1.8~3.3V/3V/OFF
400mA

200mA
1.8~3.3V/2.8V/OFF

1.8~3.3V/2.8V/OFF
200mA

1500mA
0.4~3.6V/OFF

5.0~5.5V/OFF
1000mA

1.35V/ON
1000mA

1500mA
1.875V/ON

1.15V/ON
2000mA

1000mA
0.6V/ON

0.6~1.4V/0.8V/ON
2000mA

4000mA
0.6~1.4V/0.8V/ON

0.6~1.4V/0.8V/ON
2000mA

0.6~1.4V/0.8V/ON
4000mA

4000mA
0.6~1.4V/0.8V/ON

TYPE C

FUEL GAGE

BAT DET

CHARGE

WCN

DCDC WPA FROM DRV_1

DCDC GEN0 FROM DRV_2

CURRENT SINK FROM VBAT

DCDC MEMQ FROM DRV_2

BOOST

LDO FROM GEN0

LDO FROM GEN1

VSS

LDO FROM VBATA

NC

DCDC SRAM FROM DRV_1

DCDC MEM FROM DRV_2

DCDC GPU FROM DRV_3

DCDC MODEM FROM DRV_3

DCDC CPU FROM DRV_3

DCDC CORE FROM DRV_3

VBATDRV

VBAT
POWER 2 of 2

VSSDRV

DCDC GEN1 FROM DRV_2

FOR LDO

FOR DC2DC-CTRL

FOR AUDIO

P8 VBATA
P9 VBATA

P11 VBATA
P12 VBATA
R11 VBATA

J12 VBATB

K3 VBAT_AUD

F1 VBAT_BST
F2 VBAT_BST

E1 LX_BST
E2 LX_BST

F5 VBST_PA
G5 VBST_PA

A4 VBATDRV_1
A7 VBATDRV_1
B4 VBATDRV_1
B7 VBATDRV_1

K17 VBATDRV_2
K18 VBATDRV_2
K19 VBATDRV_2
N17 VBATDRV_2
P18 VBATDRV_2
P19 VBATDRV_2
A14 VBATDRV_3
A15 VBATDRV_3
B14 VBATDRV_3
B15 VBATDRV_3
C14 VBATDRV_3
D18 VBATDRV_3
D19 VBATDRV_3
E17 VBATDRV_3
E18 VBATDRV_3
E19 VBATDRV_3
F17 VBATDRV_3

A16 LX_CORE
B16 LX_CORE
C15 LX_CORE

F14 FB_CORE
E14 FB_CORE_N

F18 LX_GPU
F19 LX_GPU
G17 LX_GPU

H15 FB_GPU
H16 FB_GPU_N

C18 LX_CPU
C19 LX_CPU
D17 LX_CPU

F16 FB_CPU
F15 FB_CPU_N

A13 LX_MODEM
B13 LX_MODEM
C13 LX_MODEM

E12 FB_MODEM
F12 FB_MODEM_N

J18 LX_MEM
J19 LX_MEM

L16 FB_MEM

L18 LX_MEMQ
L19 LX_MEMQ

M16 FB_MEMQ

A6 LX_SRAM
B6 LX_SRAM

C7 FB_SRAM

R18 LX_GEN0
R19 LX_GEN0

U18 VDCDC_GEN0
U19 VDCDC_GEN0

N18 LX_GEN1
N19 LX_GEN1

P16 VDCDC_GEN1

A5 LX_WPA
B5 LX_WPA

A3 FB_WPA
B3 FB_WPA

F9 WPA_APCIN

V19 VINWCN

V18 VDDWCN

V11VDD28

W11VDDCAMA0

U10VDDCAMA1

W13VDDCAMMOT

W8VDD18_DCXO

V13VDDEMMCCORE

W15VDDSDCORE

V12VDDSDIO

V9VDDSIM0

V8VDDSIM1

W9VDDSIM2

T10VDDUSB33

V14VDDWIFIPA

R8VDDLDO0

T9VDDLDO1

V10VDDLDO2

W18VDDCAMD0

U17VDDCAMD1

W17VDDRF1V25

V17AVDD12

V15AVDD18

V16VDDRF18

R13VDDCAMIO

R9VDDVIB

U12VDDKPLED

A1NC
A19NC
W1NC
W19NC

K12VBAT_SENSE
K11VCHG
L11CHG_PD

L12BAT_DET

L13SENSE_P
L14SENSE_N

R3SW
P2CC1
R2CC2
R7VCONN

H8VSS
H11VSS
H12VSS
J8VSS
K8VSS
L6VSS
L10VSS
P6VSS
D4VSS_PA

D1VSSDRV_BST
D2VSSDRV_BST

A12VSSDRV
A17VSSDRV
A18VSSDRV
B12VSSDRV
B17VSSDRV
B18VSSDRV
B19VSSDRV
C12VSSDRV
E8VSSDRV
F8VSSDRV
G8VSSDRV
G18VSSDRV
G19VSSDRV
H17VSSDRV
H18VSSDRV
H19VSSDRV
M17VSSDRV
M18VSSDRV
M19VSSDRV
T18VSSDRV
T19VSSDRV

U0200-B
PMIC_UMP510G_BGA_247_P040

C0341 2.2uF/0402

R0304 100R/0201

L0307 0.33uH(Verifying)

L0301 0.33uH(Verifying)

L0305 0.33uH(Verifying)

TP31

R0312 0R/0201

R0311 0R/0201

SENSE_P [19]

SENSE_N [19]

VBAT_SENSE[19]

BAT_TEMP_ADC [19]

VCHG

CHG_EN [19]

VDD2V8

VDDCAMA0

VDDCAMA1

VDDCAMMOT

VDDDCXO

VDDEMMCCORE

VDDSDCORE

VDDSDIO

VDDSIM0

VDDSIM1

VDDSIM2

VDDUSB

VDDWIFIPA

VDDRF_1V25

VDDCAMCORE0

VDDCAMCORE1

AVDD1V2

AVDD1V8

VDDCAMIO

VDDRF_1V8

VIB_CTRL

VDDLDO0

VDDLDO1

VDDLDO2

VDDLDO2

VBAT

VBAT

VDDCORE

VFBCORE[13]

VFBCORE_N[13]VDDCPU1

VFBCPU1[13]

VFBCPU1_N[13]
VDDCPU0

VFBCPU0[13]

VFBCPU0_N[13]

VFBMODEM[13]

VFBMODEM_N[13]

VDDMODEM

VDDMEM

VDDWPA

APC_APT[12]

VDDGEN1

VDD1V85

VDDGEN1

VDDSDRAM

VBAT

PMU_VBST_PA

VDDWCN

BACK_FLASH_IB [17]

USB_CCA [19,20]

USB_CCB [19,20]
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EMMC 5.1 (1 of 2)

GND

POWER

RFU / VSF

EMMC IO
M6CLK
M5CMD
K5RST_N
H5DS

A3DAT0
A4DAT1
A5DAT2
B2DAT3
B3DAT4
B4DAT5
B5DAT6
B6DAT7

A7NC
E5NC
G3NC
K6NC
K7NC

E8NC
E9VSF
E10VSF
F10NC
G10NC
K10NC
P10NC

E6 VCC
F5 VCC

J10 VCC
K9 VCC

C6 VCCQ
M4 VCCQ
N4 VCCQ
P3 VCCQ
P5 VCCQ

C2 VDDI

A6 VSS
E7 VSS
G5 VSS

H10 VSS
J5 VSS
K8 VSS

C4 VSSQ
N2 VSSQ
N5 VSSQ
P4 VSSQ
P6 VSSQ

U0500-A
MEM_EMMC51_EMMC32G-TA29

32GB,HS400(Verifying)

EMMC 5.1 (2 of 2)
NC NC

A1 NC
A2 NC
A8 NC
A9 NC

A10 NC
A11 NC
A12 NC
A13 NC
A14 NC
B1 NC
B7 NC
B8 NC
B9 NC

B10 NC
B11 NC
B12 NC
B13 NC
B14 NC
C1 NC
C3 NC
C5 NC
C7 NC
C8 NC
C9 NC

C10 NC
C11 NC
C12 NC
C13 NC
C14 NC
D1 NC
D2 NC
D3 NC
D4 NC

D12 NC
D13 NC
D14 NC

E1 NC
E2 NC
E3 NC

E12 NC
E13 NC
E14 NC
F1 NC
F2 NC
F3 NC

F12 NC
F13 NC
F14 NC
G1 NC
G2 NC

G12 NC
G13 NC
G14 NC
H1 NC

H2NC
H3NC
H12NC
H13NC
H14NC
J1NC
J2NC
J3NC
J12NC
J13NC
J14NC
K1NC
K2NC
K3NC
K12NC
K13NC
K14NC
L1NC
L2NC
L3NC
L12NC
L13NC
L14NC
M1NC
M2NC
M3NC
M7NC
M8NC
M9NC
M10NC
M11NC
M12NC
M13NC
M14NC
N1NC
N3NC
N6NC
N7NC
N8NC
N9NC
N10NC
N11NC
N12NC
N13NC
N14NC
P1NC
P2NC
P7NC
P8NC
P9NC
P11NC
P12NC
P13NC
P14NC

U0500-B
MEM_EMMC51_EMMC32G-TA29

R050551K/0201/NC

R050610K/0201/NC
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R0550 0R/0201

R0551 0R/0201

R0552 0R/0201

R0553 0R/0201
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R0555 0R/0201

R0556 0R/0201

R0557 0R/0201

R0558 0R/0201

R0559 0R/0201

R0560 0R/0201

R0561 0R/0201
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R0568 0R/0201

R0569 0R/0201

R0570 0R/0201

R0571 0R/0201

R0572 0R/0201

R0573 0R/0201

R0003 0R/0402

R0004 0R/0402
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BB_U1TXD [20]

FTID_INT [18]

FTID_RSTN [18]

SIM1_CLK [22]

SIM1_DA [22,24]

SIM1_RST [22]

PCC_RFSEN[9]

PCC_RFSCK[9]

PCC_RFSDA[9]

SCC_RFSCK[9]

SCC_RFSDA[9]

SCC_RFSEN[9]

CAMERA_FLASH_EN [17]

ADI_D[6]

ADI_SCLK[6]

AUD_ADSYNC[6]

AUD_DAD1[6]

AUD_SCLK[6]

AUD_ADD0[6]

PMU_26M_IN[6]

AUD_DASYNC[6]

AUD_DAD0[6]

VDDARM1_EN[6]

VDDARM0_EN[6]

MCSI2M_DATA0_N[17]

MCSI2M_DATA0_P[17]

MCSI2M_DATA1_N[17]

MCSI2M_DATA1_P[17]

MCSI2M_CLK_N[17]

MCSI2M_CLK_P[17]

MCSI0_DATA0_P[17]

MCSI0_DATA0_N[17]

MCSI0_DATA1_P[17]

MCSI0_DATA1_N[17]

MCSI0_CLK_P[17]

MCSI0_CLK_N[17]

MCSI0_DATA2_P[17]

MCSI0_DATA2_N[17]

MCSI0_DATA3_P[17]

MCSI0_DATA3_N[17]

I2C1_SDA[17]

I2C1_SCL[17]

I2C0_SCL[17]

I2C0_SDA[17]

CAM_RST0[17]

CAM_RST1[17]

CAM_RST2[17]

CAM_PWDN0[17]

CAM_PWDN1[17]

CAM_PWDN2

CAM_MCLK0[17]

CAM_MCLK1[17]

CLK_32K[6]

CHIP_SLEEP[6]

ANA_INT[6]

XTL_BUF_EN0[6]

XTL_BUF_EN1[6]

EXT_RST_B[6]

MCSI2M_DATA2_N[17]

MCSI2M_DATA2_P[17]

MCSI2S_DATA3_N[17]

MCSI2M_DATA3_P[17]

WF_SD1_D0 [23]

WF_SD1_D2 [23]

WF_SD1_D3 [23]

WF_SD1_D1 [23]

WF_SD1_CLK [23]

WF_SD1_CMD [23]

GPS_U1RTS [23]

GPS_U1CTS [23]

BT_PCM_CLK [23]

BT_PCM_IN [23]

BT_PCM_OUT [23]

BT_PCM_SYNC [23]

WB_CHIP_EN[23]

WCN_U0RXD [23]

WCN_U0TXD [23]

WCN_U0RTS [23]

WCN_U0CTS [23]

BB_U5TXD [23]

BB_U5RXD [23]

CON_32K_IN [23]

SVDD_PWR_REQ [24]

CAMERA_TORCH_EN [17]

KEYIN0 [21]

GPS_U1RXD [23]

GPS_U1TXD [23]

LCM_BL_PWM [16]

AW36515_TX [17]

MDSI_DATA0_N [16]

MDSI_DATA0_P [16]

MDSI_DATA1_P [16]

MDSI_DATA1_N [16]

MDSI_DATA2_P [16]

MDSI_DATA2_N [16]

MDSI_DATA3_P [16]

MDSI_DATA3_N [16]

MDSI_CLK_P [16]

MDSI_CLK_N [16]

BB_USB_DM [6]

BB_USB_DP [6]

AP_26M_IN [6]

RF_PA_RAMP [10]

APC_APT [7]

LVDS_ULP_P_RFB [9]

LVDS_ULP_N_RFB [9]

LVDS_ULP_P_RFA [9]

LVDS_ULP_N_RFA [9]

LVDS_DLP_P_RFB [9]

LVDS_DLP_N_RFB [9]

LVDS_DLD_P_RFB [9]

LVDS_DLD_N_RFB [9]

LVDS_DLP_N_RFA [9]

LVDS_DLP_P_RFA [9]

LVDS_DLD_N_RFA [9]

LVDS_DLD_P_RFA [9]

LCM_FMARK [16]

LCM_RSTN [16]

I2C4_SCL [15,16,19,24]

I2C4_SDA [15,16,19,24]

WF_WAKE_HOST [23]

WF_HOST_WAKE [23]

PCC_RFFE_SDA0[9,10]

PCC_RFFE_SCK0[9,10]

SIM1_DET[22]

SIM0_DET[22]

CTP_SCL[16]

CTP_SDA[16]

CTP_INT[16]

I2C2_SCL[18]

I2C2_SDA[18]

CTP_RST[16]

I2C6_SCL[17,19]

I2C6_SDA[17,19]

TF_DET[22]

BUA_BAT_DET[6]

WB_WCI_2_RXD[23]

WB_WCI_2_TXD[23]

RFCTL_6[10,11]

WB_TX_REQ[23]

COEXIST_LTE_GPS[23]

MCSI1_DATA0_P

MCSI1_DATA0_N

MCSI1_DATA1_P

MCSI1_DATA1_N

MCSI1_CLK_P

MCSI1_CLK_N

DNS_D0[6]

DNS_D1[6]

RFCTL_0[11]

RFCTL_1[11]

RFCTL_2[11]

RFCTL_3[11]

RFCTL_4[11]

RFCTL_5[11]

RFCTL_8[20]

RFCTL_9[20]

LCM_SOURCE_AVDDEN[16]

LCM_SOURCE_AVEEEN[16]

GPIO16[12]

CHG_STAT [19]

WB_INT[23]

WB_RST[23]

LCM_ID [16]

ESE_SPI_CLK [24]

ESE_SPI_CSN [24]

BOARD_ID2 [9]

DWL_REQ[24]

VDDCAMA_EN[17]

KEYIN1 [21]

LED1_EN [17]PROX_INT[18]

AG_INT0 [18]

AG_INT1 [18]

NFC_WAKE_HOST [24]

NFC_PD [24]

VDDCAMCORE_EN[17]

IDDIG [19]

ESE_SPI_DI [24]

ESE_SPI_DO [24]

CHG_STAT_2[19]

RFCTL_7[10,11]

VDD1V85

GPIO16[12]

NFC_CLK_REQ[24]

NFC_HOST_WAKE[24]



CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY

TITLE & REV:

B

12345

D

C

B

A

6

C

D

A

LTR

REVISION RECORD

APPROVED: DATE:ECO NO:

EQA:

DESIGNER:

APPROVED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DEPARTMENT:

DOCUMENT NO.:

COMPANY:

Bottom side placement

Bottom side placement

Bottom side placement

Bottom side placement

Bottom side placement

Bottom side placement
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DIGITAL POWER INPUT

NCNC

4 of 6POWER
VDDSDRAMVDDCPU0

VDDCPU1

VDDCORE

VDDMM

VDDMODEM

VDDSRAM_CPU

VDDMEM

ANALOG POWER INPUT

VDDMEMQ

U13 VDDCPU0_LITTLE
V13 VDDCPU0_LITTLE
W13 VDDCPU0_LITTLE
Y13 VDDCPU0_LITTLE
AA8 VDDCPU0_LITTLE

AA11 VDDCPU0_LITTLE
AA14 VDDCPU0_LITTLE
AB11 VDDCPU0_LITTLE
AB14 VDDCPU0_LITTLE
AC11 VDDCPU0_LITTLE
AC14 VDDCPU0_LITTLE

U8 VDDCPU0_LITTLE
U10 VDDCPU0_LITTLE
U15 VDDCPU0_LITTLE
V8 VDDCPU0_LITTLE

V10 VDDCPU0_LITTLE
V15 VDDCPU0_LITTLE
W8 VDDCPU0_LITTLE

W10 VDDCPU0_LITTLE
W15 VDDCPU0_LITTLE

Y8 VDDCPU0_LITTLE
Y10 VDDCPU0_LITTLE
AB8 VDDCPU0_LITTLE
AC8 VDDCPU0_LITTLE

AC10 VDDCPU0_LITTLE
AD8 VDDCPU0_LITTLE

AD10 VDDCPU0_LITTLE

Y15 VDDCPU1_BIG
Y17 VDDCPU1_BIG

AA15 VDDCPU1_BIG
AA17 VDDCPU1_BIG
AB15 VDDCPU1_BIG
AB17 VDDCPU1_BIG
AC15 VDDCPU1_BIG
AC17 VDDCPU1_BIG
AA13 VDDCPU1_BIG
AB13 VDDCPU1_BIG
AC13 VDDCPU1_BIG
AD13 VDDCPU1_BIG
AD15 VDDCPU1_BIG
AD17 VDDCPU1_BIG

H8 VDDCORE
H15 VDDCORE
H17 VDDCORE
J20 VDDCORE
K20 VDDCORE
M8 VDDCORE

M20 VDDCORE
T13 VDDCORE
T18 VDDCORE
T19 VDDCORE
T20 VDDCORE
U19 VDDCORE
V17 VDDCORE
V19 VDDCORE
W16 VDDCORE
W18 VDDCORE
W19 VDDCORE
W20 VDDCORE

Y6 VDDCORE
AC6 VDDCORE

AC22 VDDCORE
AD19 VDDCORE
AD22 VDDCORE
AF11 VDDCORE

K12 VDDMM
L12 VDDMM
M12 VDDMM
N12 VDDMM
P12 VDDMM
R15 VDDMM
T14 VDDMM
T15 VDDMM

AA18 VDDMM
K8 VDDMM
K9 VDDMM
L9 VDDMM
M9 VDDMM
N9 VDDMM

P15 VDDMM
AC19 VDDMM

H16 VDDMODEM
J16 VDDMODEM
J17 VDDMODEM
K16 VDDMODEM
K17 VDDMODEM
L14 VDDMODEM
L16 VDDMODEM
M14 VDDMODEM
N14 VDDMODEM
N16 VDDMODEM
N18 VDDMODEM
N19 VDDMODEM
N20 VDDMODEM
P16 VDDMODEM
R16 VDDMODEM
U20 VDDMODEM
V20 VDDMODEM
Y20 VDDMODEM

AA20 VDDMODEM
H19 VDDMODEM
H21 VDDMODEM
J21 VDDMODEM

J19VDDSRAM
K11VDDSRAM
K14VDDSRAM
K15VDDSRAM
K19VDDSRAM
L11VDDSRAM
L17VDDSRAM
L18VDDSRAM
L20VDDSRAM
M16VDDSRAM
M18VDDSRAM
P14VDDSRAM
P19VDDSRAM
P20VDDSRAM
R12VDDSRAM
R14VDDSRAM
R17VDDSRAM
T12VDDSRAM
T17VDDSRAM

U17VDDSRAM_CPU

Y18VDDSRAM
Y19VDDSRAM
L8VDDSRAM
T9VDDSRAM

U11VDDSRAM_CPU
V11VDDSRAM_CPU
W11VDDSRAM_CPU
Y11VDDSRAM_CPU
AA10VDDSRAM_CPU
AB10VDDSRAM_CPU

L21VDDMEM
M21VDDMEM
R21VDDMEM
T21VDDMEM
W21VDDMEM
Y21VDDMEM

K21VDDMEMQ
N21VDDMEMQ
P21VDDMEMQ
U21VDDMEMQ
V21VDDMEMQ
AA21VDDMEMQ

J12AVDD1V2_CSI

AB20AVDD1V2_DSI

R11AVDD1V2_LVDSRF

P9AVDD1V2_LVDSRF

AF17AVDD1V8_THM0

M6AVDD1V8_THM2

T11AVDD1V8_RPLL

R9AVDD1V8_BB

J13AVDD1V8_CSI

AF20AVDD1V8_DSI

P8AVDD1V8_LVDSRF

R20AVDD1V8_DPLL

AF14AVDD1V8_MPLL1

V6AVDD1V8_THM2

AD20AVDD1V8_USB

AF19AVDD3V3_USB

AG11VSD0

AC5VSD2

AB6VSD3

AF7VSIM0

AF6VSIM1

AJ11VSIM2

AF18VIO1V8
W6VIO1V8
AD6VIO1V8
AF12VIO1V8
J6VIO1V8
L6VIO1V8
H20VIO1V8

AB22VEMMCIO

H22VIOCTP

A1 NC
A2 NC

A28 NC
A29 NC
B1 NC

B29 NC

AJ1NC
AJ29NC
AK1NC
AK2NC
AK28NC
AK29NC

U2100-D
BB_UMS512_BGA_683_P040

5 of 6GND
VSSVSS

C26 VSS
C27 VSS
D28 VSS
E25 VSS
E26 VSS
E27 VSS
F22 VSS
F24 VSS
F25 VSS
F28 VSS
H18 VSS
H26 VSS
H27 VSS
H28 VSS

J8 VSS
J18 VSS
J22 VSS
J24 VSS
J25 VSS
K10 VSS
K18 VSS
K22 VSS
K28 VSS
L10 VSS
L13 VSS
L15 VSS
L19 VSS
L22 VSS
L25 VSS
L26 VSS
L27 VSS
M10 VSS
M11 VSS
M13 VSS
M15 VSS
M17 VSS
M19 VSS
M22 VSS
M28 VSS
N10 VSS
N13 VSS
N15 VSS
N17 VSS
N22 VSS
N24 VSS
N25 VSS
P10 VSS
P13 VSS
P17 VSS
P18 VSS

P22VSS
P26VSS
P27VSS
P28VSS
R13VSS
R18VSS
R25VSS
R26VSS
R27VSS
T16VSS
T22VSS
T24VSS
T25VSS
T26VSS
U14VSS
U18VSS
U22VSS
U26VSS
U27VSS
U28VSS
V9VSS
V12VSS
V14VSS
V18VSS
V22VSS
V24VSS
V25VSS
W9VSS
W12VSS
W14VSS
W17VSS
W22VSS
W28VSS
Y9VSS
Y12VSS
Y14VSS
Y16VSS
Y22VSS
Y24VSS
Y26VSS
Y27VSS
AA9VSS
AA12VSS
AA16VSS
AA19VSS
AA22VSS
AA28VSS
AB3VSS
AB9VSS
AB12VSS

U2100-E
BB_UMS512_BGA_683_P040

6 of 6GND
VSS AVSS

AVSS

AB16 VSS
AB24 VSS
AB25 VSS
AC9 VSS

AC12 VSS
AC16 VSS

AC18AVSS_THM0

AC26 VSS
AC27 VSS
AC28 VSS
AD9 VSS

AD11 VSS
AD12 VSS
AD16 VSS

AD18AVSS_EPLL

AE5 VSS
AE6 VSS

AE24 VSS
AE25 VSS
AE28 VSS
AF2 VSS
AF5 VSS
AF8 VSS
AF9 VSS

AF10 VSS
AF26 VSS
AF27 VSS
AG3 VSS
AG4 VSS

AG19 VSS
AG23 VSS
AG24 VSS
AG28 VSS
AH18 VSS
AH25 VSS
AH27 VSS
AJ23 VSS
AJ26 VSS
AJ28 VSS
AK17 VSS

AG17VSS

R8AVSS_LVDSRF
T10 VSS

U5AVSS_BB
W2AVSS_BB
W4AVSS_BB
AA2AVSS_BB
A11AVSS_CSI
B6AVSS_CSI
B9AVSS_CSI
C10AVSS_CSI
D2AVSS_CSI
D5AVSS_CSI
D8AVSS_CSI
E3AVSS_CSI
E6AVSS_CSI
E7AVSS_CSI
E9AVSS_CSI
E10AVSS_CSI
F4AVSS_CSI
F5AVSS_CSI
F8AVSS_CSI
F10AVSS_CSI
F12AVSS_CSI

H9 VSS

H10AVSS_CSI
H11AVSS_CSI
H12AVSS_CSI
H13AVSS_CSI
H14AVSS_CSI

J9 VSS
J10 VSS
J11 VSS
J14 VSS

AC21AVSS_DSI
AD21AVSS_DSI
AF22AVSS_DSI
AH21AVSS_DSI
AH22AVSS_DSI

N8 VSS

P2AVSS_LVDSRF

P11 VSS

T4AVSS_LVDSRF
V3AVSS_LVDSRF
R19AVSS_DPLL

AA5 VSS

AF13AVSS_MPLL1

V16 VSS U6AVSS_THM2

AB18VSS

U16VSS

N6VSS

U9AVSS_RPLL

U12AVSS_THM1

C2227 0.1uF

C2228 0.1uF

C2245 0.1uF

C2247 0.1uF

C2218 0.1uF

C2200 0.1uF

C2201 0.1uF

C2216 1uF/0201

C2232 1uF/0201

C2207 0.1uF

C2209 0.1uF

C2278 0.1uF

C2279 0.1uF

C2220 0.1uF

C2202 0.1uF

C2225 0.1uF

C2242 1uF/0201

C2244 0.1uF

C2204 0.1uF

C2203 0.1uF

C2205 0.1uF

C2208 0.1uF

C2206 0.1uF

C2256 1uF/0201

C2229 0.1uF

C2239 0.1uF

R2219

C2
29

9
4.

7u
F/
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C

C2
28

9
22

uF
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N
C

VDDMEM

VFBCPU0[7]

VFBCPU0_N[7]

VFBMODEM[7]

VFBMODEM_N[7]

VFBCORE[7]

VFBCORE_N[7]

VFBCPU1[7]

VDDSIM1

VDDSIM0

VDD1V85

VDDUSB

VDDSDIO

AVDD1V2

VDD1V85

AVDD1V8

VDD1V85

VDDCPU0

VDDCPU1

VDDCORE

VDDMODEM

VDDSDRAM

VDD1V85

VDD1V85

VFBCPU1_N[7]
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MEMORY

DNU

DNU

DNU

NC FOR LP3

NOTE: using alternate to change order by LP4(x) or D.LP4(x)

NC FOR LP3

2 of 6MEMORY Order by Fumc.3 -- LP3, LP4(x)/D.LP4(x)/LP3

EMMC (VEMMCIO)

REF ZQ

CA

DATA LANE 3

DATA LANE 2

DATA LANE 1

DATA LANE 0

(H)

(H)

(H)

(H)

(H)

(H)

(H)

(H)

(H)

(H)

D29 EMDQ0_A/EMDMI0_A/EMDQ20

E28 EMDQ1_A/EMDQ1_A/EMDQ16

F29 EMDQ2_A/EMDQ4_A/EMDQ19

G27 EMDQ3_A/EMDQ3_A/EMDM2

D27 EMDQ4_A/EMDQ5_A/EMDQ18

F26 EMDQ5_A/EMDQ0_A/EMDQ21

F27 EMDQ6_A/EMDQ6_A/EMDQ23

D26 EMDQ7_A/EMDQ7_A/EMDQ17

G28 EMDMI0_A/EMDQ2_A/EMDQ22

G24 EMDQS0_T_A/EMDQS0_T_A/EMDQS2_T
G25 EMDQS0_C_A/EMDQS0_C_A/EMDQS2_C

N27 EMDQ8_A/EMDQ10_A/EMDQ5

P29 EMDQ9_A/EMDQ12_A/EMDQ7

N28 EMDQ10_A/EMDQ9_A/EMDQ6

M29 EMDQ11_A/EMDQ15_A/EMDQ4

N26 EMDQ12_A/EMDQ11_A/EMDM0

K29 EMDQ13_A/EMDQ8_A/EMDQ0
M26 EMDQ14_A/EMDQ14_A/EMDQ1

M27 EMDQ15_A/EMDQ13_A/EMDQ3

L28 EMDMI1_A/EMDMI1_A/EMDQ2

P24 EMDQS1_T_A/EMDQS1_T_A/EMDQS0_T
P25 EMDQS1_C_A/EMDQS1_C_A/EMDQS0_C

AG29 EMDQ0_B/EMDQ1_B/EMDQ31

AF28 EMDQ1_B/EMDQ4_B/EMDQ27
AE29 EMDQ2_B/EMDQ2_B/EMDQ28

AD27 EMDQ3_B/EMDQ6_B/EMDM3

AG27 EMDQ4_B/EMDQ5_B/EMDQ30

AE26 EMDQ5_B/EMDQ7_B/EMDQ26

AE27 EMDQ6_B/EMDQ0_B/EMDQ24

AH28 EMDQ7_B/EMDMI0_B/EMDQ29

AD28 EMDMI0_B/EMDQ3_B/EMDQ25

AD24 EMDQS0_T_B/EMDQS0_T_B/EMDQS3_T
AD25 EMDQS0_C_B/EMDQS0_C_B/EMDQS3_C

V26 EMDQ8_B/EMDQ11_B/EMDM1

U29 EMDQ9_B/EMDQ10_B/EMDQ8
V28 EMDQ10_B/EMDQ13_B/EMDQ9

W29 EMDQ11_B/EMDQ14_B/EMDQ11

V27 EMDQ12_B/EMDQ12_B/EMDQ10

AA29 EMDQ13_B/EMDQ8_B/EMDQ15

W26 EMDQ14_B/EMDQ15_B/EMDQ13

W27 EMDQ15_B/EMDQ9_B/EMDQ12

Y28 EMDMI1_B/EMDMI1_B/EMDQ14

U24 EMDQS1_T_B/EMDQS1_T_B/EMDQS1_T
U25 EMDQS1_C_B/EMDQS1_C_B/EMDQS1_C

M24EMCK_T_A/EMCK_T_A/NC
M25EMCK_C_A/EMCK_C_A/NC

J26EMCKE0_A/EMCKE0_A/EMCKE0
K25EMCKE1_A/EMCKE1_A/EMCKE1

K24EMCS0_A/EMCS0_A/EMCS0_N
L24EMCS1_A/EMCS1_A/EMCS1_N

K26EMCA0_A/EMCA3_A/EMCA4

K27EMCA1_A/EMCA5_A/EMCA2

G26EMCA2_A/EMCA4_A/NC

J27EMCA3_A/EMCA2_A/EMCA0

J28EMCA4_A/EMCA1_A/EMCA3

H29EMCA5_A/EMCA0_A/EMCA1

W25EMCK_T_B/EMCK_T_B/EMCK_T
W24EMCK_C_B/EMCK_C_B/EMCK_C

AB26EMCKE0_B/EMCKE0_B/NC
AA25EMCKE1_B/EMCKE1_B/NC
AA24EMCS0_B/EMCS0_B/NC
Y25EMCS1_B/EMCS1_B/NC
AA26EMCA0_B/EMCA2_B/NC

AA27EMCA1_B/EMCA5_B/EMCA5

AD26EMCA2_B/EMCA0_B/EMCA9

AB27EMCA3_B/EMCA4_B/EMCA6
AB28EMCA4_B/EMCA3_B/EMCA7
AC29EMCA5_B/EMCA1_B/EMCA8

T27EMRESET_N

R28EMVREF

C28EMZQ

AK27EMMC_CLK
AK25EMMC_CMD
AG26EMMC_RST
AH26EMMC_DS/GPIO105

AJ25EMMC_D0/GPIO98
AF24EMMC_D1/GPIO108
AJ27EMMC_D2/GPIO109
AG25EMMC_D3/GPIO106
AJ24EMMC_D4/GPIO104
AF25EMMC_D5/GPIO103
AF23EMMC_D6/GPIO100
AH23EMMC_D7/GPIO101

U2100-B
BB_UMS512_BGA_683_P040

R2301240
+/-1%

EMMC_RST [8]

EMMC_CMD [8]

EMMC_CLK [8]

EMMC_D0 [8]

EMMC_D1 [8]

EMMC_D2 [8]

EMMC_D3 [8]

EMMC_D4 [8]

EMMC_D5 [8]

EMMC_D6 [8]

EMMC_D7 [8]

EMMC_RCLK [8]

EMCLK_P [8]

EMCLK_N [8]

EMCKE0 [8]

EMCSN0 [8]

EMCSN1 [8]

EMCKE1 [8]

EMA5 [8]

EMA0 [8]

EMA1 [8]

EMA2 [8]

EMA3 [8]

EMA4 [8]

EMA6 [8]

EMA7 [8]

EMA8 [8]

EMA9 [8]

VREF

EMDQM0[8]

EMDQS0_P[8]

EMDQS0_N[8]

EMDQS2_N[8]

EMDQS2_P[8]

EMDQM2[8]

EMDQM1[8]

EMDQS1_P[8]

EMDQS1_N[8]

EMDQM3[8]

EMDQS3_P[8]

EMDQS3_N[8]

EMD00[8]

EMD01[8]

EMD02[8]

EMD03[8]

EMD04[8]

EMD05[8]

EMD06[8]

EMD07[8]

EMD08[8]

EMD09[8]

EMD10[8]

EMD11[8]

EMD12[8]

EMD13[8]

EMD14[8]

EMD15[8]

EMD16[8]

EMD17[8]

EMD18[8]

EMD19[8]

EMD20[8]

EMD21[8]

EMD22[8]

EMD23[8]

EMD24[8]

EMD25[8]

EMD26[8]

EMD27[8]

EMD28[8]

EMD29[8]

EMD30[8]

EMD31[8]
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MAIN MIC RECEIVER

SPEAKER

HEAD MIC

Close to BB Close to Receiver

Close to BB Close to MIC

Same Via to GND

C3102 For improve headset TX T-MOS

TypeC Ear Jack

Close to SPK

3.5mm Ear Jack

Close to BB Close to MIC

Close to Ear Jack

Ear Jack suggest support:

Earphone Pin 4 & Pin 5

Plug in

Pull out

Connect

Disconnect

L,R,GND,MIC

C3153 L3101 
Close to Ear Jack's Pin 2(GND)

CTIA

TVS3125 is reserved for better ESD defense of FM_ANT IO

ÃÀ°æ

Å·°æ

C3
11

6
N
C/

02
01

R3112 1K/0201

R3113 1K/0201

R3101 1K/0201

R3102 1K/0201

C3102 0.1uF

C3103 0.1uF

C3
12

0
N
C/

02
01

R3
11

5
1.

2K

C3119 4.7uF/0402

R3116 0R/0402

R3117 0R/0402

C3
12

1
33

pF

C3
12

2
33

pF

C3114 1uF/0201

C3115 1uF/0201

R3118 0R/0402/NC

R3119 0R/0402/NC

R3
11

4
0R

/0
20

1

C3
10

5
N
C/

02
01

C3
10

6
47

pF

C3
10

7
47

pF

C3
12

5
N
C/

02
01

C3
12

3
47

pF
/0

20
1/

N
C

C3
12

4
47

pF
/0

20
1/

N
C

C3
11

8
47

pF

C3
11

7
47

pF

T3
10

5
N
C

T3
10

6
N
C

C31012.2uF/0402

R3104 510R R3105 1.5K

C3
10

4
2.

2u
F

R3106 1.5KR3107 510R

1

ANT3101

1

ANT3102

E3 SDA
E4 SCL
D2 AD1

E1 INP
E2 INN

C3
AD

2

B4
CG

N
D

B1
PG

N
D C1VON

A1VOP

A2PVDD
B2PVDD

D
4

VD
D

A3
CP

B3
CP

A4
CN

U3101

IC_AW87390FCR

C3134

4.7uF/0402

C3128

10uF/0603

C3
12

9
1u

F/
06

03

C3130

0.1uF

R3155 10K/0201

R3122 NC/0201

C3133

220pF

C3131 10uF

C3132 10uF

B3101 0R/0603

B3102 0R/0603

C3108

1000pF/0201

C3109

1000pF/0201

C3135 0.022uF
R3123 3K/0201

C3143 0.022uF

R3124 3K/0201

1

ANT3103

C3
13

8
N
C/

02
01

T3
10

1

C3139 1000pF/0201

FB3101
1000ohm

R3
12

9
0R

/0
20

1/
N
C

FB3102
600ohm

FB3103
600ohm

R3132 10K/0201

L3
10

1
75

oh
m

@
10

0M
H
Z

R3125 0R/0201

R3126 0R/0201

R3127 0R/0201/NC

R3128 0R/0201/NC

FB3104
600ohm

C3
13

6
10

00
pF

/N
C

C3
13

7
10

00
pF

/N
C

R3
13

1
10

0K
/0

20
1/

N
C

R3
13

0
10

0K
/0

20
1/

N
C

R3133 5.1R/0201

R3134 5.1R/0201

T3
10

4
N
C

T3
10

3
N
C

T3
10

2
N
C

R3
13

5

1
X-MIC

2
ANT

3
HP_R

4
HP_L

5
DET

J402

EAR

1

ANT1

1

ANT2
MIC_N[6]

MIC_P[6]

HEADMIC_BIAS

HEADMIC_N[6] HEADMIC_IN_DET[6,15]

HEADMIC_P[6]

EAR_P[6]

EAR_N[6]

PAOUT_P[6,15]

PAOUT_N[6,15]

MIC_BIAS

MIC+ [20]

MIC- [20]

SPK+ [20]

SPK- [20]

VBAT[7,9,16,17,19,24]

I2C4_SDA[12,16,19,24]

I2C4_SCL[12,16,19,24]

VDD1V85[6,7,8,9,10,12,13,16,18,19,20,23,24]

PAOUT_N[6,15]

PAOUT_P[6,15]

HP_DET[6]

HEADMIC_IN_DET[6,15]

AMPG_VCOM[6]

FM_ANT[23]

HP_L[6]

HP_R[6]

FM_LANT'[23]
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5.99"  LCM(MIPI)

2pcs Res Placement compatible with common choke,reserve for RF desense

2pcs Res Placement compatible with common choke,reserve for RF desense

2pcs Res Placement compatible with common choke,reserve for RF desense

2pcs Res Placement compatible with common choke,reserve for RF desense

2pcs Res Placement compatible with common choke,reserve for RF desense

RF EMI

Back Light Driver

Iled=0.2V/5.1ohm=40mA

2x7LED
Notice:

Rated voltage >=50V
X5R or X7R

Source Driver

VSP=+5V VSN=-5V
Notice:

VSP=+5V@40mA

VSN=-5V@40mA

50V
D4100

40V/1A

C4
10

4
4.

7u
F/

04
02

C4
10

5
N
C/

02
01

1LX

2 GND 3FB

4 EN 5OVP

6 VIN

U4100
POWER-DC2DC-WD3139F-6/TR

-0.3-40V/1.2A

C4
11

8
4.

7u
F/

04
02

C4112
10uF/0603/10V

C4
10

2
10

uF
/0

60
3/

10
V

C4
10

7
10

0p
F/

02
01

A1 ENN
A2AVEE

A3CFLY2

B1 ENP

B2 SCL

B3 PGND

C1 VIN

C2 SDA

C3CFLY1

D1LX

D2 AGND

D3BSTO

E1 PGND

E2BSTO

E3AVDD

U4101
POWER_DC2DC_NT50358A

4~6V/200mA,-4~-6V/160mA

C4100 NC/0201

C4101 NC/0201

R4105 0R/0201
C41140.1uF

C4103 1uF/0201

R4103510R/0201

R4102 100R/0201
R4110 100R/0201

C4
11

1
N
C/

02
01

C4
11

0
N
C/

02
01

C4
10

9
N
C/

02
01

C4
10

8
N
C/

02
01

T4
10

1
N
C

T4
10

2
N
C

T4
10

3
N
C

T4
10

4
N
C

T4
10

5
N
C

T4
10

6
N
C

FB4100
B0603-600OHM-500MA

600ohm L4100 10uH R4104 0R/0402

C4
10

6
1u

F/
06

03

R4
10

9
4.

3R
/0

40
2

C41162.2uF/0402/16v

R4112 10R/0201

R4113 10R/0201

R4114 10R/0201

R4115 10R/0201

R4116 10R/0201

R4117 10R/0201

R4118 10R/0201

R4119 10R/0201

R4120 10R/0201

R4121 10R/0201

1
1

TP15
TP0.5

1
1

TP16

TP0.5 C4
11

3
4.

7u
F/

04
02

/1
0v

L4101
IND-POWER-4.7UH-WPN2520H-M

4.7uH

1 1

3 3

5 5

7 7

9 9

11 11

13 13

15 15

17 17

19 19

21 21

23 23

22

44

66

88

1010

1212

1414

1616

1818

2020

2222

2424
25 25

40
40

41
41

2626

2828

3030

3232

3434

3636

3838

27 27

29 29

31 31

33 33

35 35

37 37

39 39

J4101
CON_ZIF_39P

R4111 510R/0201

FB4106600ohm

1

4 3

2

FB4101

NC

1

4 3

2

FB4102

NC

1

4 3

2

FB4103

NC

1

4 3

2

FB4104

NC

1

4 3

2

FB4105

NC

LCM_FMARK [12,16]

LCM_RSTN [12,16]

MDSI_DATA3_P[12]

MDSI_DATA3_N[12] LCM_DATA3_N [16]

LCM_DATA3_P [16]

MDSI_DATA1_P[12]

MDSI_DATA1_N[12]

MDSI_CLK_P[12]

MDSI_CLK_N[12]

MDSI_DATA0_P[12]

MDSI_DATA0_N[12]

MDSI_DATA2_P[12]

MDSI_DATA2_N[12]

LCM_DATA2_P [16]

LCM_DATA2_N [16]

LCM_DATA0_P [16]

LCM_DATA0_N [16]

LCM_CLK_N [16]

LCM_CLK_P [16]

LCM_DATA1_P [16]

LCM_DATA1_N [16]

VBAT

LCM_LED- [16]

LCM_LED+ [16]

LCM_BL_PWM[12]

LCM_SOURCE_AVDDEN[12]

LCM_SOURCE_AVEEEN[12]

LCM_AVDD [16]

LCM_AVEE [16]

I2C4_SDA[12,15,19,24]

I2C4_SCL[12,15,19,24]

VBAT

LCM_LED+[16]

LCM_LED- [16]

VDD2V8 [7,16,18]

VDD1V85[6,7,8,9,10,12,13,15,18,19,20,23,24]

LCM_DATA2_P[16]
LCM_DATA2_N[16]

LCM_DATA1_P[16]
LCM_DATA1_N[16]

LCM_DATA3_P[16]
LCM_DATA3_N [16]

LCM_DATA0_P [16]
LCM_DATA0_N[16]

LCM_CLK_P[16]
LCM_CLK_N [16]

LCM_FMARK[12,16]

LCM_RSTN [12,16]

VDD2V8[7,16,18]

LCM_ID [12]

CTP_RST [12]
CTP_INT[12]

CTP_SCL[12]
CTP_SDA[12]

LCM_AVDD[16]
LCM_AVEE[16]

LCM_LED-[16]
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Front Camera 2:16M

Rear Camera 0: Main 32M

For desense debug use ,place close to camera

2V8

Rear  Camera : 8M

For desense debug use ,place close to camera

MAX 80mA

Back FLASH LED

Rset

Yageo : RL0805FR-7W0R4L

Rsen

DIO5151CD10

°åÌùºóÕæÉÁ

ºó¼ÙÉÁ

Connect to main ground plane by via directly

P-SENSOR μ ç Â ·

Ö÷º ó É ã

¹ ² ¦ Ð

¹ ² ¦ Ð

DVDD-1.2V

LED

1A

C5
10

6
N
C/
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01

C5
10

7
N
C/

02
01

C5
12

8
N
C/

02
01

C5
13

2
N
C/

02
01

C5
10

4
1u

F/
02

01

2GND

4 IN 1OUT

3 EN 5GND

U5104
SGM2036-2.8XUDH4G/TR

R5119

SR0805

0.
22

R/
08

05

7FB

2 C1 9PGND

3 C2

4 FLASH

8SGND

6RSET

1 VIN

5 EN

10VOUT

11
G
N
D

U5101

C5
14

6
10

uF
/0

60
3

R5118
75K/0402

C5
14

9
10

uF
/0

60
3

R5
11

7
47

K/
02

01

C5148 1uF/0402

R5120 0R/0402

R5121 0R/0603

C
51

18
1u

F/
02

01

R5
10

8
47

K/
02

01

R5138 1K/0201

R5
13

9
47

K/
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01

C1
6

10
uF

/0
60

3
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7

0.
1u

F

R5126 2.2R/0201
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12

3
0.

1u
F

C5
12

7
4.

7u
F/

04
02C5

12
1

1u
F/

02
01

C51004.7uF/0402

C51190.1uF

R51000R/0402

R51300R/0402/NC

R5125 0R/0402/NC

R5123NC/0201

R51240R/0201

R5102 0R/0402

R5132 0R/0402/NC

C5111 1uF/0201

C5
11

2
1u

F/
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01
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11

3
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04
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11
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Q5102

PNM523T201E0

1
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5
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7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15 16

17

18

19

20

21
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

32 31

33 34

J5101
CON-BTB-30PIN

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

28 27

25 26

24

23
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21

20

19

18
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15

14
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BTB-OK-14F024-04
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8
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ZIF_15P

C
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02
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R5
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47
K/
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C
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1u

F/
02

011OUT
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3NC
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5
G
N
D6 EN

7 IN

8 IN

9
G
N
D

U5103

SGM2039

R5
13

5
47

K/
02

01
R5

12
8

47
K/

02
01

C5
16

2
4.

7u
F/

04
02

A1GND

A2 IN

A3 SDA

B1SW

C3 STROBE/TORCH

B3 SCL

C1OUT

D2 TX

D1LED2

D3LED1

U5108

AW36515

L5100 1uH/2520

C5102
10uF/0603/10V

R5
15

4

47
K/

02
01

C5
16

6
10

uF
/0

60
3/

10
V

C5
17

0
10

uF
/0

60
3/

10
V

3 VBAT

7 NTC

8 ID1

9NTC

10ID2

4VBAT

11 GND12 GND13 GND

14GND

2 VBAT
1 VBAT

6VBAT
5VBAT

15GND 16GND

J5104

TP_LED+

TP
_L

ED
-

I2C0_SCL[12,17]

I2C0_SDA[12,17]

I2C1_SCL[12,17]

I2C1_SDA[12,17]

VDDCAMA0'

VDDCAMA_EN[12]

VBAT

CAMERA_FLASH_EN[12]

CAMERA_TORCH_EN[12,17]

VBAT

BACK_FLASH_IB[7]

VBAT

CAMERA_TORCH_EN[12,17]

CAM_MCLK1 [12]

CAM_RST2[12]

VDDCAMA0

I2C1_SDA [12,17]

I2C1_SCL [12,17]

MCSI2M_DATA0_P[12]

MCSI2M_DATA0_N[12]

MCSI2M_DATA1_P[12]

MCSI2M_DATA1_N[12]

MCSI2M_CLK_P [12]

MCSI2M_CLK_N[12]

VDDCAMIO

CAM_MCLK0[12,17]

I2C0_SDA[12,17]

I2C0_SCL[12,17]

CAM_RST0[12]

CAM_PWDN0[12]

MCSI0_DATA3_P [12]

MCSI0_CLK_P [12]

MCSI0_CLK_N [12]

MCSI0_DATA0_N [12]

MCSI0_DATA0_P [12]

MCSI0_DATA1_P [12]

MCSI0_DATA1_N [12]

MCSI0_DATA2_P [12]

MCSI0_DATA2_N [12]

MCSI0_DATA3_N[12]

VDDCAMIO[7,17]

VDDCAMA0

VDDCAMA0'

VDDCAMA0'

VDDCAMCORE0

VDDCAMCORE0'

VDDCAMCORE0

VDDCAMCORE0'

VDDCAMMOT

CAM_MCLK0[12,17]

CAM_RST1[12]

CAM_PWDN1[12]

VDDCAMA1

VDDCAMIO

VDDCAMCORE1

VDDCAMIO

VDDCAMMOT[7,17]

MCSI2M_DATA2_N[12]

MCSI2M_DATA2_P[12]

MCSI2S_DATA3_N[12]

MCSI2M_DATA3_P[12]

I2C1_SDA[12,17]

I2C1_SCL[12,17]

VDDCAMCORE_EN[12]

VDDCAMCORE0'

VBAT

VBAT

I2C6_SCL[12,19]

I2C6_SDA[12,19]

AW36515_TX[12]

LED1_EN[12]
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Accelerometer: Magnetic Sensor:ALS & PROX

FingerPrint ID

C5213 not NF for ICM20600
C5213 NF for LSM6DSL/BMI160

T5210 For ICM20600 FSYNC

R5215&R5214 NF for BMI160& ICM20600 

R5216 not NF for ICM20600 when FSYNC not connected
R5216 NF for LSM6DSL/BMI160

G Sensor

G-Sensor

STK8BA50-SÌù5204

MC3433Ì ùR5203

20mA
20mA

20mA

ÐÂ· â×°

MISO

CS

MOSI

CLK

RST

INT

VDD2V8

VIO1V8

1SDO/SA0

2SDX
3SCX

4INT1

5 VDDIO

6 GND
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